
NOTICE OF POLLING PLACE CHANGES 
Pursuant to Section 101.71(2) Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
voting sites for the following precincts have been changed effective immediately. 
Voters assigned to the precincts listed below should vote at the new location for 
the Republican Presidential Preference Primary Election on March 19, 2024.  
All polling locations will be open from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM on Election Day.  
PCT 119: Former Location; Church of Jesus Christ LDS. New Location; Fellowship 
Church – 4405 N Galloway Rd, Lakeland, FL 33810 
PCT 203: Former Location; Gapway Baptist Church. New Location; Combee 
Connection Ministries – 1140 N Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL 33801 
PCT 216: Former Location; RP Funding Center. New Location; McArthur Center FL 
Presbyterian Homes – 811 S. Lakeside Ave Lakeland, FL 33815 
PCT 225: Former Location; New Beginnings Church of the Nazarene. New Location; 
Iglesia Bautista Unidos Por Fe – 1000 Mount Airy Ave, Lakeland, FL 33801 
PCT 255: Former Location; The Vineyard. New Location; Redeemer Presbyterian 
Church – 1520 W Pipkin Rd. Lakeland, FL 33811 
PCT 303: Former Location; Lake Ariana Clubhouse. New Location; Westside Ridge 
– 911 Westside Ridge Blvd, Auburndale, FL 33823 
PCT 306: Former Location; Balmoral Event Center. New Location; NE Polk Govt. 
Center – 200 Government Center Blvd, Lake Alfred, FL 33850  
PCT 319: Former Location; Abiding Savior Lutheran Church. New Location; Spring 
Haven – 1225 Havendale Blvd NW, Winter Haven, FL 33881 
PCT 323: Former Location; Village Church of God. New Location; Southside Baptist 
– 1301 7th St SW, Winter Haven, FL 33880 
PCT 330: Former Location; First Church of the Nazarene. New Location; Central 
Church of Christ – 142 Ave C SW, Winter Haven, FL 33880 
PCT 409: Former Location; Balmoral Event Center. New Location; Lake Eva Event 
Center – 799 Johns Ave, Haines City, FL 33844  
For more information, contact the Polk County Supervisor of Elections: (863) 534-
5888, www.PolkElections.gov   

AVISO DE CAMBIOS DE CENTROS DE VOTACIÓN 
De acuerdo con la Sección 101.71 (2) de los Estatutos de Florida, por este medio 
se avisa que los centros de votación para los siguientes distritos electorales han 
cambiado efectivo inmediatamente. Los votantes asignados a los distritos 
enumerados a continuación deberán votar en la ubicación nueva comenzando con 
la Elección Primaria de Preferencia Presidencial Republicana del 19 de marzo del 
2024. Todos los centros de votación estarán abiertos de 7:00 AM a 7:00 PM el Día 
de la Elección. 
PCT 119: Ubicación Anterior; Church of Jesus Christ LDS. Ubicación Nueva; 
Fellowship Church – 4405 N Galloway Rd, Lakeland, FL 33810 
PCT 203: Ubicación Anterior; Gapway Baptist Church. Ubicación Nueva; Combee 
Connection Ministries – 1140 N Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL 33801 
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PCT 216: Ubicación Anterior; RP Funding Center. Ubicación Nueva; McArthur 
Center, FL Presbyterian Homes – 811 S. Lakeside Ave Lakeland, FL 33815 
PCT 225: Ubicación Anterior; New Beginnings Church of the Nazarene. Ubicación 
Nueva; Iglesia Bautista Unidos Por Fe – 1000 Mount Airy Ave, Lakeland, FL 33801 
PCT 255: Ubicación Anterior; The Vineyard. Ubicación Nueva; Redeemer 
Presbyterian Church – 1520 W Pipkin Rd. Lakeland, FL 33811 
PCT 303: Ubicación Anterior; Lake Ariana Clubhouse. Ubicación Nueva; Westside 
Ridge – 911 Westside Ridge Blvd, Auburndale, FL 33823 
PCT 306: Ubicación Anterior; Balmoral Event Center. Ubicación Nueva; NE Polk 
Govt. Center – 200 Government Center Blvd, Lake Alfred, FL 33850  
PCT 319: Ubicación Anterior; Abiding Savior Lutheran Church. Ubicación Nueva; 
Spring Haven – 1225 Havendale Blvd NW, Winter Haven, FL 33881 
PCT 323: Ubicación Anterior; Village Church of God. Ubicación Nueva; Southside 
Baptist – 1301 7th St SW, Winter Haven, FL 33880 
PCT 330: Ubicación Anterior; First Church of the Nazarene. Ubicación Nueva; 
Central Church of Christ – 142 Ave C SW, Winter Haven, FL 33880 
PCT 409: Ubicación Anterior; Balmoral Event Center. Ubicación Nueva; Lake Eva 
Event Center – 799 Johns Ave, Haines City, FL 33844  
Para más información, contacte al Supervisor de Elecciones del Condado de Polk: 
(863) 534-8888, www.PolkElections.gov.  
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